Standard Instrumentation Packages for
ORBIT Pneumatic Actuators
1
STANDARD INSTRUMENTATION PACKAGES FOR
ORBIT PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS
Introduction............................................................................................................................... 4
Quality Assurance...................................................................................................................... 5
Ordering Information and Unit Reponsibility............................................................................... 6

package is generally less expensive than purchasing
individual components separately.
ORDERING INFORMATION
UNIT RESPONSIBILITY
7
The pneumatic signal activates the three-
way, normally closed, pneumatic-operated,
spring-return valve, allowing supply pressure
to move the actuator and valve to the open
position. The opening speed is controlled by
adjusting the flow control.
Loss of the pneumatic signal returns the
three-way valve to the normally closed
position, allowing the actuator and valve to
spring close. The closing speed is controlled
by adjusting the bleed control. Set pressure
of the filter regulator is in accordance with
the operating pressure indicated on the
actuator’s nameplate.
* Fail action also will occur if the supply pressure is completely lost (drops to 0 psig).
	 SIGNAL ON	 AIR PRESSURE
	 SIGNAL OFF	 AIR EXHAUST
PNEUMATIC SIGNAL TO OPEN, FAIL CLOSE ON LOSS OF SIGNAL – A-12100*
Systems for Spring-Close Actuators
VALVES & MEASUREMENT
8
The electric signal activates the three-way,
normally closed, solenoid-operated, spring-
return valve, allowing supply pressure to
move the actuator and valve to the open
position. The opening speed is controlled by
adjusting the flow control.
Loss of the electric signal returns the
three-way valve to the normally closed
position, allowing the actuator and valve to
spring close. The closing speed is controlled
by adjusting the bleed control. Set pressure
of the filter regulator is in accordance with
the operating pressure indicated on the
actuator’s nameplate.
* �Fail action will also occur if the supply pressure is completely lost (drops to 0 psig).
A-12842 is required if a small-ported solenoid valve (less than 1/8”) is used. See page 12.
	 SIGNAL ON	 AIR PRESSURE
	 SIGNAL OFF	 AIR EXHAUST
ELECTRIC SIGNAL TO OPEN, FAIL CLOSE ON LOSS OF SIGNAL – A-12101*
Systems for Spring-Close Actuators
9
The electric signal activates the three-way,
normally closed, solenoid-operated, spring-
return valve, allowing supply pressure to move
the actuator and valve to the open position.
The opening speed is controlled by adjusting
the flow control.
* For the pneumatic signal, order A-12102. A-12842 is required if a small-ported solenoid valve (less than 1/8”) is used. See page 12.
	 SIGNAL ON	 AIR PRESSURE
	 SIGNAL OFF	 AIR EXHAUST
ELECTRIC SIGNAL TO OPEN, FAIL CLOSE ON LOSS OF SIGNAL – A-12101* ELECTRIC SIGNAL TO OPEN, FAIL CLOSE ON LOSS OF SIGNAL OR
SUPPLY PRESSURE – A-12103*
Loss of the electric signal returns the three-way
valve to the normally closed position, allowing
the actuator and valve to spring close. The
closing speed is controlled by adjusting the